Please respond 'ves' or 'no' to each of the foIIowing - | think there should be a federal election in 2023

[ Cender |
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ........
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
490 252 237 1 184 162 144 82 154 153 101 57 173 134 126
Yes 49% 51% 46% 34% 65% 47% 38% 56% 56% 45% 42% 64% 60% 46% 38%
*x EF * 1} MN* MN
514 238 275 2 98 186 231 65 123 183 143 32 116 158 209
No 51% 49% 54% 66% 35% 53% 62% 44% 44% 55% 58% 36% 40% 54% 62%
** D D * H H * KL KL
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond 'ves' or 'no' to each of the foIIowing - 1 think there will be a federal election in 2023

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
434 218 214 2 143 151 139 57 128 158 91 44 141 126 123
Yes 43% 45% 42% 67% 51% 44% 37% 39% 46% 47% 37% 49% 49% 43% 37%
*k F * J * N
570 271 298 1 139 196 235 90 149 179 153 45 148 166 211
No 57% 55% 58% 33% 49% 56% 63% 61% 54% 53% 63% 51% 51% 57% 63%
* %k D * I * L
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond 'ves' or 'no' to each of the foIIowing - | think Prime Minister Trudeau will step down as Liberal Party leader in 2023, and that Canada will have a new Prime Minister

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
274 150 123 1 80 106 88 20 77 102 75 29 81 91 73
Yes 27% 31% 24% 34% 28% 31% 24% 14% 28% 30% 31% 33% 28% 31% 22%
* %k * G G * N
730 340 389 2 203 241 286 126 200 235 169 60 207 201 262
No 73% 69% 76% 66% 72% 69% 76% 86% 72% 70% 69% 67% 72% 69% 78%
* %k ”* * M
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please respond 'ves' or 'no' to each of the foIIowing - | think Prime Minister Trudeau should step down as Liberal Party leader in 2023 and that Canada should have a new Prime Minister

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
538 283 253 2 156 189 194 78 167 176 117 53 152 165 169
Yes 54% 58% 49% 67% 55% 54% 52% 53% 60% 52% 48% 59% 53% 56% 50%
B * %k * J *
466 206 258 1 127 159 180 69 110 160 127 36 136 127 166
No 46% 42% 51% 33% 45% 46% 48% 47% 40% 48% 52% 41% 47% 44% 50%
A * %k * H *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
416 220 194 2 137 129 149 53 128 145 89 48 118 118 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 45% 38% 66% 48% 37% 40% 36% 46% 43% 37% 54% 41% 40% 39%
* %k E * J *
140 94 46 - 40 48 52 21 39 57 23 13 41 39 47
Strongly approve 14% 19% 9% - 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 9% 15% 14% 13% 14%
B * %k * J *
275 125 148 2 97 81 97 32 89 88 66 35 77 79 84
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 29% 66% 34% 23% 26% 22% 32% 26% 27% 39% 27% 27% 25%
* %k E * *
588 270 318 1 145 218 225 93 149 191 155 41 170 174 203
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 55% 62% 34% 52% 63% 60% 64% 54% 57% 63% 46% 59% 60% 61%
* %k D * H *
266 114 152 - 67 100 99 56 68 90 52 12 85 79 89
Somewhat disapprove 26% 23% 30% - 24% 29% 26% 38% 25% 27% 21% 14% 30% 27% 27%
* %k J* *
323 156 166 1 78 118 126 37 81 101 103 29 85 95 114
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 32% 34% 28% 34% 34% 25% 29% 30% 42% 32% 29% 33% 34%
* ¥ * GHl *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - The Liberal Party Justin Trudeau

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
450 209 241 - 129 147 174 55 113 149 133 39 132 118 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 43% 47% - 46% 42% 46% 38% 41% 44% 54% 44% 46% 40% 48%
* %k * Hl *
140 79 60 - 50 35 54 25 37 40 38 12 51 24 53
Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% - 18% 10% 14% 17% 13% 12% 16% 14% 18% 8% 16%
* %k E * * M M
310 130 180 - 79 112 120 30 76 109 95 27 82 94 108
Somewhat approve 31% 27% 35% - 28% 32% 32% 21% 27% 32% 39% 31% 28% 32% 32%
A * %k * GH *
554 280 271 3 153 200 201 91 164 187 111 50 156 174 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 53% 100% 54% 58% 54% 62% 59% 56% 46% 56% 54% 60% 52%
* %k * J J *
228 109 118 1 62 87 79 34 59 84 50 16 65 75 71
Somewhat disapprove 23% 22% 23% 33% 22% 25% 21% 23% 21% 25% 21% 18% 23% 26% 21%
* %k * *
326 172 153 2 91 113 122 57 105 103 61 34 91 99 103
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 30% 67% 32% 32% 33% 39% 38% 31% 25% 38% 32% 34% 31%
* ¥ * J *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
537 244 293 - 159 171 206 72 142 182 141 48 158 140 190
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 50% 57% - 56% 49% 55% 49% 51% 54% 58% 54% 55% 48% 57%
* %k * * M
136 81 55 - 54 50 32 19 44 38 35 18 59 30 29
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% - 19% 14% 8% 13% 16% 11% 15% 20% 21% 10% 9%
B ** F F * N* MN
401 162 238 - 105 121 174 53 98 145 105 30 99 111 161
Somewhat approve 40% 33% 47% - 37% 35% 47% 36% 35% 43% 43% 34% 34% 38% 48%
A * %k E * * LM
467 246 218 3 123 176 168 75 135 154 103 41 130 152 144
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 50% 43% 100% 44% 51% 45% 51% 49% 46% 42% 46% 45% 52% 43%
* %k * * N
257 127 129 1 65 97 95 34 73 92 57 17 74 80 86
Somewhat disapprove 26% 26% 25% 33% 23% 28% 25% 23% 26% 27% 23% 19% 26% 27% 26%
* %k * *
210 119 89 2 58 79 74 41 62 61 46 24 56 72 58
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 17% 67% 21% 23% 20% 28% 22% 18% 19% 27% 19% 25% 17%
B * ¥ * * N
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - The Green Party leader Elizabeth May

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
389 185 204 - 135 127 127 48 95 135 111 40 129 101 119
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 38% 40% - 48% 37% 34% 33% 34% 40% 46% 45% 45% 35% 36%
* %k EF * H *
62 24 37 - 27 14 20 10 16 22 13 9 22 11 19
Strongly approve 6% 5% 7% - 10% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 4% 6%
* %k E * *
328 161 167 - 108 113 106 38 79 112 98 31 107 90 100
Somewhat approve 33% 33% 33% - 38% 33% 28% 26% 29% 33% 40% 35% 37% 31% 30%
* %k * H *
615 304 307 3 147 220 248 98 182 202 133 49 160 190 215
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61% 62% 60% 100% 52% 63% 66% 67% 66% 60% 54% 55% 55% 65% 64%
* %k D D * J *
383 168 213 2 99 133 151 57 110 130 86 26 108 117 132
Somewhat disapprove 38% 34% 42% 66% 35% 38% 40% 39% 40% 39% 35% 30% 37% 40% 40%
* %k * *
232 137 94 1 48 87 97 41 72 72 47 23 52 74 83
Strongly disapprove 23% 28% 18% 34% 17% 25% 26% 28% 26% 21% 19% 26% 18% 25% 25%
B * ¥ D * *
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - The Bloc Québécois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 230 101 129 - 34 114 82 14 42 103 71 13 50 97 70
Base: All Answering (wtd) 240 115 125 - 52 107 81 53 61 84 42 19 61 92 68
103 59 44 - 17 42 44 18 27 43 16 5 26 33 39
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 52% 35% - 32% 40% 55% 33% 44% 51% 38% 26% 42% 36% 58%
B* * * %k * * * %k * * * * ¥ * ¥ * M*
32 21 11 - 5 9 17 4 10 13 6 2 5 12 13
Strongly approve 13% 18% 9% - 10% 9% 21% 7% 16% 15% 14% 13% 7% 13% 19%
* * * %k * E* * %k * * * k¥ k¥ * *
71 39 33 - 12 33 27 14 17 30 10 3 21 21 26
Somewhat approve 30% 34% 26% - 22% 31% 33% 26% 28% 36% 24% 14% 35% 23% 38%
* * * %k * * * ¥ * * * * ¥ * ¥ * *
137 55 81 - 35 65 37 35 34 41 26 14 35 59 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 48% 65% - 68% 60% 45% 67% 56% 49% 62% 74% 58% 64% 42%
* A* * %k * * * %k * * * k¥ k¥ N* *
73 29 44 - 22 38 13 24 16 19 14 4 22 38 9
Somewhat disapprove 31% 25% 35% - 43% 36% 16% 44% 27% 23% 34% 24% 37% 41% 13%
* * * %k F* * * ¥ * * * * ¥ * ¥ N* *
63 26 37 - 13 27 24 12 18 22 12 9 13 21 20
Strongly disapprove 26% 23% 30% - 25% 25% 29% 22% 29% 26% 28% 50% 21% 23% 30%
* * * ¥ * * * ¥ * * * *k *k * *
240 115 125 - 52 107 81 53 61 84 42 19 61 92 68
Sigma 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the foIIowing major party leaders? - People's Party leader Maxime Bernier

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... S ...........
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 463 538 3 198 402 404 39 177 396 392 53 248 341 362
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
256 128 126 2 136 68 52 44 82 73 57 49 106 55 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 26% 25% 67% 48% 20% 14% 30% 30% 22% 24% 55% 37% 19% 14%
*x EF * MN* MN
53 35 19 - 27 16 10 10 17 14 12 6 29 11 7
Strongly approve 5% 7% 4% - 10% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2%
* %k F * * MN
203 94 107 2 109 52 42 33 65 59 45 43 78 43 39
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 67% 39% 15% 11% 23% 24% 17% 19% 48% 27% 15% 12%
*x EF * LMN* MN
748 361 386 1 146 279 323 103 195 263 187 40 182 237 288
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 74% 74% 75% 33% 52% 80% 86% 70% 70% 78% 76% 45% 63% 81% 86%
** D D * * KL KL
338 137 200 1 78 129 131 61 88 123 66 18 99 105 115
Somewhat disapprove 34% 28% 39% 33% 28% 37% 35% 41% 32% 36% 27% 21% 34% 36% 34%
A * %k * J *
410 224 186 - 68 151 192 42 107 141 120 22 83 131 173
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 36% - 24% 43% 51% 29% 39% 42% 49% 25% 29% 45% 52%
B *k D D * GHI * KL KL
1004 489 512 3 282 347 374 147 277 336 244 89 289 292 335
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
416 220 194 2 137 129 149 53 128 145 89 48 118 118 131
The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre 41% 45% 38% 66% 48% 37% 40% 36% 46% 43% 37% 54% 41% 40% 39%
* %k E * J *
450 209 241 - 129 147 174 55 113 149 133 39 132 118 160
The Liberal Party Justin Trudeau 45% 43% 47% ; 46% 42% 46% 38% 41% 44% 54% 44% 46% 40% 48%
% * HI *
537 244 293 - 159 171 206 72 142 182 141 48 158 140 190
The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh 53% 50% 57% ; 56% 49% 55% 49% 51% 54% 58% 54% 55% 48% 57%
*k * * M
389 185 204 - 135 127 127 48 95 135 111 40 129 101 119
The Green Party leader Elizabeth May 39% 38% 40% - 48% 37% 34% 33% 34% 40% 46% 45% 45% 35% 36%
* ok EF * H *
103 59 44 - 17 42 44 18 27 43 16 5 26 33 39
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet 43% 52% 35% - 32% 40% 55% 33% 44% 51% 38% 26% 42% 36% 58%
B* * * ok * * * %k * * * *%k *%k * M*
256 128 126 2 136 68 52 44 82 73 57 49 106 55 46
People's Party leader Maxime Bernier 26% 26% 25% 67% 48% 20% 14% 30% 30% 22% 24% 55% 37% 19% 14%
= EF * MN* MN




How much do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following major party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
588 270 318 1 145 218 225 93 149 191 155 41 170 174 203
The Conservative Party leader Pierre Poilievre 59% 55% 62% 34% 52% 63% 60% 64% 54% 57% 63% 46% 59% 60% 61%
* %k D * H *
554 280 271 3 153 200 201 91 164 187 111 50 156 174 174
The Liberal Party Justin Trudeau 55% 57% 53% 100% 54% 58% 54% 62% 59% 56% 46% 56% 54% 60% 52%
*% * J J *
467 246 218 3 123 176 168 75 135 154 103 41 130 152 144
The New Democratic Party (NDP) leader Jagmeet Singh 47% 50% 43% 100% 44% 51% 45% 51% 49% 46% 42% 46% 45% 52% 43%
*k * * N
615 304 307 3 147 220 248 98 182 202 133 49 160 190 215
The Green Party leader Elizabeth May 61% 62% 60% 100% 52% 63% 66% 67% 66% 60% 54% 55% 55% 65% 64%
* ok D D * J *
137 55 81 - 35 65 37 35 34 41 26 14 35 59 29
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) leader Yves-Francois Blanchet 57% 48% 65% - 68% 60% 45% 67% 56% 49% 62% 74% 58% 64% 42%
* A* * ok * * * %k * * * *%k *%k N* *
748 361 386 1 146 279 323 103 195 263 187 40 182 237 288
People's Party leader Maxime Bernier 74% 74% 75% 33% 52% 80% 86% 70% 70% 78% 76% 45% 63% 81% 86%
= D D * * KL KL




